
CBDPP Best Practices and Lessons Learned Workshop 
PARTICIPANTS

June 2-3, 1998

Kurt Anast
Staff Member
Los Alamos National Laboratory
E517
Los Alamos, NM 87545
(505) 665-4360 (505) 665-3750
kanast@lanl.gov

FAX

Louis Anaya
General Machinist, Manufacturing
Allied Signal, Inc.
2000 E. 95th Street
Kansas City, MO 64141
(816) 997-2260 (816) 997-7257 FAX

Ellen D. Anson
Industrial Hygienist
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory
P.O. Box 808 L.386
(925) 422-1079 (925) 422-6551
eanson@llnl.gov

FAX

James A. Basford
Development Staff
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems
Bldg. 9203, MS 8084
P.O. Box 2009
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8084
(423) 576-4337 (423) 576-2782
jbf@ornl.gov

FAX

Claudia Beach
Nurse Specialist
DOE/EH-62
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD  20874
(301) 903-9826 (301) 903-4677
claudia.beach@eh.doe.gov

FAX

Dr. Naomi Becker
Staff
Los Alamos National Laboratory
MS 5665
Los Alamos, NM 87545
(505) 667-2165 (505) 665-3687
nmb@lanl.gov

FAX

Alfred Glenn Bell
Machinist
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems
9737 Metrology Lab
MS 8091
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8091
(423) 574-2712 (423) 574-2802
bellag@ornl.gov

FAX

Mary L. Benton
Manager, Compliance Training
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems
P.O. Box 2009, Bear Creek Rd.
Bldg. 9709/MS-8093
Oak Ridge, TN 37831
(423) 576-4935 (423) 576-4470
Bentonml@ornl.gov

FAX

Nicole Bernholc
Industrial Hygienist
Brookhaven National Laboratory
Bldg. 129
Upton, NY 11973
(516) 344-2027 (516) 344-7497
bernholc@bnl.gov

FAX

Robert C. Bernstorf, M.D.
Medical Director
Bechtel Jacobs Co., LLC, ETTP Health Svs
Bldg. K-1003, MS-7422
P.O. Box 4699
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-7422
(423) 574-8562 (423) 576-6842
2RC@ORNL.GOV

FAX
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Dr. Robert W. Bistline
Health Physicist
Rocky Flats Field Office
P.O. Box 928
Golden, CO 80402-0928
(303) 966-3408 (303) 966-4589
robert.bistline@rfets.gov

FAX

Don Bohringer
Neutron Generating System Supervisor
Argonne National Laboratory
9700 South Cass Avenue, Bldg. 360
Argonne, IL 60439
(630) 252-8799 (630) 252-4163
debohringer@anl.gov

FAX

Judy E. Bradford
Human Resources Director
Speedring, Inc.
P.O. Box 1588
Cullman, AL 35056-1588
(256) 737-5200 (256) 739-8298
jbradford@speedring.com

FAX

Bruce A. Breslau
Manager, Safety & Health
DOE/EH-53
19901 Germantown Rd
Germantown, MD 20874
(301) 903-7343 (301) 903-8817
bruce.breslau@eh.doe.gov

FAX

Raul Brunner
Machinist
Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663, MS-A471
Los Alamos, NM 87545
(505) 665-0005 (505) 665-7204 FAX

Steve Burastero, M.D.
Lead ESH Physician
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory
P.O. Box 808
(925) 424-4506
burastero1@llnl.gov

FAX

John A. Calcagni, M.D.
Medical Director
Hanford Environmental Health Foundation
3080 George Washington Way
Richland, WA 99352
(509) 372-0407 (509) 372-0522
john_a_md_calcagni@rl.gov

FAX

Melissa Cameron
Training Specialist
Los Alamos National Laboratory
ESH-13 MSJ596
White Rock, NM 87544
(505) 665-7979 (505) 665-4859
mcameron@lanl.gov

FAX

Lisa Carroll
Group Manager, Trade
Oak Ridge Institute for Science & Education
MS 16
P.O. Box 117
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-0117
(423) 576-2266 (423) 576-9384
carrolle@orau.gov

FAX

Charles L. Cheever
Engineer, STA
Argonne National Laboratory
9700 S. Cass Ave.
Rm. FA-113, Bldg. 207
Argonne, IL 60276
(630) 252-3311 (630) 252-1885
Cheever@ANL.gov

FAX

Marc L. Corbett
Manager, Product Stewardship
Brush Wellman, Inc.
14710 West Portage River South Rd.
Elmore, OH 43416-9502
(419) 862-2745 (419) 862-4177
Marc_Corbett@brushwellman.com

FAX

Kathryn Creek
Industrial Hygienist
Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663
MS G752
Los Alamos,  NM 87545
(505) 665-1929 (505) 667-2873
creek@lanl.gov

FAX
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John T. Davis
Industrial Hygienist
Argonne National Laboratory
9700 S. Cass Avenue
Bldg. 200 - L161
Argonne, IL 60439
(630) 252-2865 (630) 252-7608
jtdavis@anl.gov

FAX

Kim L. Delman
Industrial Hygienist
DOE-AL
P.O. Box 5400
Albuquerque, NM 87185
(505) 845-5096 (505) 845-6195
kdelman@doeal.gov

FAX

Richard DiSalvo
Attorney-Advisor
Rocky Flats Field Office
P.O. Box 928
Golden, CO 80402
(303) 966-4765 (303) 966-3717
Richard.DiSalvo@RFETS.gov

FAX

Phillip Dooley
Safety Representative
Kaiser-Hill - Rocky Flats
P.O. Box 464
Golden, Co 80402-0464
(303) 966-5525 (303) 966-3319
spotpuffy@aol.com

FAX

Jeff Downs
Industrial Hygienist
Sandia National Laboratories
P.O. Box 5800
Albuquerque, NM 87185-1168
(505) 844-6821 (505) 845-7685
jsdowns@sandia.gov

FAX

Layron F. Doyal, Sr.
Environmental, Safety & Health Manager
MK Ferguson of Oak Ridge
P.O. Box 2011
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-2011
(423) 576-7682 (423) 241-6575
doyallf@mkf@ornl.gov

FAX

Keith E. Elliott
Materials Science Tech
Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663
MS 6770
Los Alamos, NM 87545
(505) 667-1144 (505) 667-5268
elliott@lanl.gov

FAX

Arnold Epstein
Project Director
DOE/DP-40
19901 Germantown Rd.
Germantown, MD 20874
(301) 903-3396 (301) 903-2544
arnold.epstein@dp.doe.gov

FAX

Kathy Ertell
Research Industrial Hygienist
University of Washington
1201 Jadwin Avenue
Suite 101
Richland, WA 99352
(509) 946-4716 (509) 946-4311
kertell@u.washington.edu

FAX

P.L. Estacio, M.D., Ph.D., M.P.H.
Medical Director
Sandia National Laboratory - CA
Medical Division 8527 MS 9112
P.O. Box 969
Livermore, CA 94551-0969
(925) 294-2300 (925) 294-2392
estacio@home.com

FAX

Georgia Farris
Immunotoxicologist
Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663
MS/M888
Los Alamos, NM 87545
(505) 667-9205
farris@telomere.lanl.gov

FAX

Mike Finn
Carpenter
UBC Health & Safety
6061 Jamison St.
W. Richland, WA 99353
(509) 967-2222 FAX
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Cheryl Floreen
Industrial Hygienist
DOE-ID
850 Energy Drive
Idaho Falls, ID 83404
(208) 526-0874 (208) 526-1926
floreena@inel.gov

FAX

Tom Ford
Safety and Health Dept. Head
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems
P.O. Box 2009
Bldg. 9106, MS-8023
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8023
(423) 576-7182 (423) 576-4595
rtf@ornl.gov

FAX

Bill Frede
Staff Industrial Hygienist
Allied Signal, Inc.
2000 E. 95th Street
Kansas City, MO 64141
(816) 997-3726 (816) 997-7257 FAX

Patrick French
Microelectronics Group Leader
ADA Technologies, Inc.
304 Inverness Way S., Suite 365
Englewood, CO 80112
(303) 792-5615 (303) 792-5633
pfrench@mcrel.org

FAX

George Fulton
Industrial Hygienist
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory
P.O. Box 808
L-383
Livermore, CA 94551
(925) 424-5162 (925) 422-3381
fulton3@llnl.gov

FAX

F. Joseph Furman, M.D.
Director
DynCorp of Colorado, Inc.
P.O. Box 464
Golden, CO 80402-0464
(303) 966-2895 (303) 966-2873 FAX

Carol Giles
Industrial Hygienist
Argonne National Laboratory
9700 S. Cass Avenue
Bldg. 200
Argonne, IL 60439
(630) 252-3427
cgiles@anl.gov

FAX

Susan A. Gilliam
Senior Training Analyst
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems
P.O. Box 2009, Bear Creek Road
Bldg. 9709/MS-8093
Oak Ridge, TN 37831
(423) 574-9201 (423) 576-4470
gilliamsa@ornl.gov

FAX

Ray Goluba
Assurance Manager
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory
P.O. Box 808
Livermore, CA 94550
(925) 422-8630 (925) 423-7197
goluba1@llnl.gov

FAX

Harvey Grasso
Industrial Hygienist
DOE-OAK
1301 Clay Street
Suite 700N
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 637-1610 (510) 637-2013
harvey.grasso@oak.doe.gov

FAX

George Grisaffe
Assistant Administrator
SWPA
P.O. Box 1619
Tulsa, OK 74133
(918) 595-6628 (918) 595-6656
Grissaffe@SWPA.gov

FAX

Ken Groves
Dep. Director ES&H
University of CA
Office of the President
1111 Franklin St., 5th floor
Oakland, CA 94607-5206
(510) 987-0576 (510) 839-3831
ken.groves@ucop.edu

FAX
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Wayne R. Hansen
Chief Scientist
Los Alamos National Laboratory
MS K491, P.O. Box 1663
Los Alamos, NM 87545
(505) 667-4218 (505) 665-3811
hansen_wayne_r@lanl.gov

FAX

Barbara Hargis
Group Leader
Los Alamos National Laboratory
MS K486
Los Alamos, NM 87545
(505) 667-5231 (505) 665-0142
hargisb@lanl.gov

FAX

Shelly Havlovick
Industrial Hygienist
Argonne National Laboratory-West
P.O. Box 2528
Idaho Falls, ID 83402-2528
(208) 533-7653 (208) 533-7344
shelly.havlovick@anl.gov

FAX

Ted C. Helms
Industrial Hygienist
Bechtel Jacobs Co., LLC
East Tennessee Technology Park
P.O. Box 2003, MS-7420
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-7420
(423) 574-8622 (423) 576-2862
tah@ornl.gov

FAX

Monty L. Herr, Ph.D, CIH
Principal Investigator
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory
L-379, P.O. Box 808
Livermore, CA 94551
(925) 422-8744 (925) 422-5176
herr2@llnl.gov

FAX

Elton Hewitt
Industrial Hygienist
Fluor Daniel Hanford
P.O. Box 1000 H6-32
Richland, WA 99352
(509) 372-3081 (509) 373-0242
elton_r_hewitt@rl.gov

FAX

Douglas Hiebert, CIH
Senior Industrial Hygienist
Rocky Flats Environmental Technology Site
T452D, P.O. Box 464
Golden, CO 80402
(303) 966-3647 (303) 966-4960
Doug.Hiebert@RFETS.GOV

FAX

Ralph H. Hinterman
Industrial Hygienist
Agonne National Laboratory
9700 S. Cass Avenue
Argonne, IL 60439
(630) 252-2881 (630) 252-7608
hint@anl.gov

FAX

Jeff Hollander
Industrial Hygienist
Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663
MS E509
Los Alamos, NM 87545
(505) 665-4104 (505) 665-6765
jhollander@lanl.gov

FAX

Mark D. Hoover, Ph.D., CHP, CIH
Aerosol Scientist
Lovelace Respiratory Research Institute
P.O. Box 5890
Albuquerque, NM 87185-5890
(505) 845-1040 (505) 845-1180
mhoover@LRRI.org

FAX

Dick Hseuh
Vacuum Section Head
RHIC/BNL
Bldg. 817
Upton, NY 11733
(516) 344-7505 (516) 344-3329
hseuh@bnl.gov

FAX

Markis T. Hughey
Industrial Hygienist
Lockheed Martin Hanford
P.O. Box 1500
MSIN 57-07
Richland, WA 99336
(509) 373-2874 (509) 373-3992
markis_t_hughey@rl.gov

FAX
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Michael H. Jackson
Mechanical Engineer
Beryllium Support Group
P.O. Box 2021
Broomfield, CO 80038-2021
(303) 412-7065 (303) 412-7065
webmaster@beryllium.org

FAX

James L. Jenkins, Jr.
Industrial Hygienist
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems
P.O. Box 2009, Bldg. 9106
MS-8023, Oak Ridge, TN 37831
(423) 576-7180 (423) 576-4595
ujj@ornl.gov

FAX

Otis W. "Buck" Jones
Medical Director
Y-12, Lockheed Martin Energy Systems
P.O. Box 2009
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8103
(423) 574-1572 (423) 576-5406
oxj@ornl.gov

FAX

Larry Jones
Industrial Hygienist
Y-12
200 Administration Road
P.O. Box 2001
Oak Ridge, TN 37831
(423) 576-1853 (423) 576-8010
IYR@ornl.gov

FAX

C. Rick Jones
Director
DOE/EH-52
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874
(301) 903-6061 (301) 903-7773
rick.jones@eh.doe.gov

FAX

Ken Kasper
Senior Scientist
Waste Policy Institute
504 Mary Street
Anderson, SC 29624
(864) 296-2600 (864) 296-6567
ken_kasper@wpi.org

FAX

Michael S. Kent
Corporate Senior Industrial Hygienist
Brush Wellman, Inc.
14710 West Portage River South Rd.
Elmore, OH 43416-9502
(419) 862-4200 (419) 862-4177
Michael_Kent@brushwellman.com

FAX

Martin Koby
Team Leader
Los Alamos National Laboratory
Chemical Science & Technology, CST-9
MS K484
Los Alamos, NM 87545
(505) 667-9996 (505) 665-5982
mkoby@lanl.gov

FAX

Marc E. Kolanz
Director, EH&S
Brush Wellman, Inc.
17876 St. Clair Ave.
Cleveland, OH 44110
(216) 383-6848 (216) 383-6852
Marc_Kolanz@brushwellman.com

FAX

Sue Koopman
Engineer/Trainer
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory
P.O. Box 808, L-386
Livermore, CA 94550
(925) 422-3775 (925) 422-6551
koopman2@llnl.gov

FAX

Melvin P. Leifer
Environmental Engineer
DOE/DP-24
19901 Germantown Rd.
Germantown, MD 20874
(301) 903-7399 (301) 903-8217 FAX

Jack Lenten
Facility Representative Team Lead
DOE/RFFO/AMPA
P.O. Box 928
Golden, CO 80402
(303) 966-2107 (303) 966-5248
Jack-Lenten@rfets.gov

FAX
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John A. Leonowich
Staff Scientist
Battelle/PNNL
M/S K3-55
P.O. Box 999
Richland, WA 99352
(509) 375-6849 (509) 375-2019
john.leonowich@pnl.gov

FAX

Richard Mah
Group Leader
Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663, MS G770
Los Alamos, NM 87544
(505) 667-3238 (505) 665-4762
mah@lanl.gov

FAX

Edwin Marcial
Safety And Env. Coordinator
Speedring, Inc.
P.O. Box 1588
Cullman, AL 35056-1588
(256) 737-5200 (256) 739-8298
emarcial@speedring.com

FAX

Babettah L. Marrone, Ph.D., M.D.
Researcher
Los Alamos National Laboratory
M888, LS-5,
Los Alamos, NM 87545
(505) 667-3279 (505) 665-6894
blm@lanl.gov

FAX

Ruth McCafferty
Lead Industrial Hygienist
RMRS/Rocky Flats Environmental Technology Site
B116
P.O. Box 464
Golden, CO 80402-0464
(303) 966-2244 (303) 966-4641 FAX

Kenneth Meyer
Industrial Hygienist
Battelle/Pantex
P.O. Box 20030
Bldg. 12-132
Amarillo, TX 79120-0020
(806) 477-4209 (806) 477-5574
kmeyer@pantex.com

FAX

Greg Mitchell
Safety Officer
Fermilab
P.O. Box 500
MS 119
Batavia, IL 60510
(630) 840-8002 (630) 840-3390
gmitchel@FNAL.gov

FAX

Hollie Mooers
Program Mgr., Occupational Medicine
DOE-RL
825 Jadwin, A5-55
Richland, WA
(509) 372-0166 (509) 373-6100
hollie_p_mooers@rl.gov

FAX

Berline Moore
Health Physicist
Fermi Group
P.O. Box 2000
Batavia, IL 60510
(630) 840-4197 (630) 840-3285
berline.moore@ch.doe.gov

FAX

Diane Morrell
Division Manager, S&IH
Rocky Flats Environmental Technology Site
P.O. Box 464
MS T452F
Golden, CO 80402-0464
(303) 966-2563 (303) 966-4960
diane.morrell@rfets.gov

FAX

Arthur R. Morton, D.O., M.P.H., FACPM
Medical Director
Battelle/Pantex
P.O. Box 30020
Bldg. 12-2
Amarillo, TX 79120-0020
(806) 477-3032 (806) 477-7987
amorton@pantex.com

FAX

George Mosho
Health Physicist
Argonne National Laboratory
9700 S. Cass Avenue
Bldg. 200
Argonne, IL 60439
(630) 252-6172 (630) 252-5778
mosho@anl.gov

FAX
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Larry Nee
Manager,  Safety & Industrial Hygiene
Battelle-Columbus
505 King Avenue
Columbus, OH 43201
(614) 424-7958 (614) 424-3954
neel@battelle.org

FAX

Lee S. Newman, M.D., M.A.
Director, Division of Env. and Occ. Health Sciences, Assoc. Prof. 
of Medicine
National Jewish Medical and Research Center
1400 Jackson Street
Denver, CO 80206
(303) 398-1725 (303) 270-2232
newmanl@njc.org

FAX

Cynthia Palmer
Special Assistant to Assistant Secretary
DOE/EH-1
1000 Independence Ave., S.W.
Washington, DC 20585
(202) 586-0857 (202) 586-0956
cynthia.palmer@eh.doe.gov

FAX

Ed Patigalia
Safety and Health Manager
DOE/EH-52
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874
(301) 903-3972 (301) 903-7773
ed.patigalia@eh.doe.gov

FAX

Maria Pavlova, M.D., Ph.D.
Medical Officer
DOE/EH-61
19901 Germantown Rd.
Germantown, MD 20874
(301) 903-3658 (301) 903-5072
maria.pavlova@eh.doe.gov

FAX

Bernard E. Phifer
Beryllium Program Manager
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems
P.O. Box 2009
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8120
(423) 241-4907 (423) 241-3306 FAX

Roxanne Purucker
DOE-CH

FAX

Richard D. Rebstock
Safety Coordinator
Fermilab
Universities Res. Assoc.
Box 500, MS 343
Batavia, IL 60510
(630) 840-3499 (630) 840-8032
Rebstock@fnal.gov

FAX

David Ronin, M.D.
Staff Physician
Argonne National Laboratory
9700 South Cass Avenue
Argonne, IL 60439
(630) 252-2811 (630) 252-6615 FAX

Jacob Rutten
Area Work Supervisor
Los Alamos National Laboratory
NMT-8
Los Alamos, NM 87544
(505) 667-1937 (505) 665-8463
jrutten@lanl.gov

FAX

Jack Salazar
Group Leader
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory
1 Cyclotron Rd.
MS 90-0026
Berkeley, CA 94720
(510) 486-6571 (510) 486-4805
jjsalazar@lbl.gov

FAX

Tonya Sangaline
Industrial Hygienist
RMRS/Rocky Flats Environmental Technology Site
P.O. Box 464 Bldg. 706
Golden, CO 80402-0464
(303) 966-5392 (303) 966-8027 FAX
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Anita L. Schill, Ph.D.
Health Scientist
Occupational Safety and Health Administration
200 Constitution Ave., NW
Room N-3718
Washington, DC 20210
(202) 219-7111 (202) 219-7125
anita.schill@osha-no.osha.gov

FAX

Robert A. Schlenker
ESH Associate Director
Argonne National Laboratory
9700 S. Cass Avenue
Bldg. 201
Argonne, IL 60439
(630) 252-4180 (630) 252-5778
raschlenker@anl.gov

FAX

Craig Schumann
Safety and Occ Health
Argonne Group
9800 S. Cass Avenue
Argonne, IL 60439
(630) 252-9176 (630) 252-2361
craig.schumann@ch.doe.gov

FAX

Dr. Paul Seligman
Dep. Asst. Sec. for Health Studies
DOE/EH-6
19901 Germantown Rd.
Germantown, MD 20874
(301) 903-5926 (301) 903-3445
paul.seligman@eh.doe.gov

FAX

Sheryl Shea
Medical Director Assistant
Hanford Environmental Health Foundation
3080 GWW
Richland, WA 99352
(509) 372-0097 (509) 373-0944
Sheryl_A_Shea@apexc.rl.gov

FAX

John Shepardson
Industrial Hygienists
Stanford Linear Accelerator Center
2575 Sand Hill Road M/S 84
Menlo Park, CA 94025
(650) 926-4105 (650) 926-3030
johnds@slac.stanford.edu

FAX

Doug S. Shoop
Industrial Hygienist
Fluor Daniel Hanford
P.O. Box 1000 H6-32
Richland, WA 99352
(509) 372-2924 (509) 373-0242 FAX

James Slawski
Industrial Hygienist
DOE/DP-45
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874-1290
(301) 903-5464 (301) 903-7065
james.slawski@dp.doe.gov

FAX

James C. Slay
Safety
Steelworker Local 8031
P.O. Box 464 Rocky Flats
Golden, Co 80207
(303) 377-2804 (303) 966-3319 FAX

Aubrey C. Smith
ESH Coordinator
Argonne National Laboratory
9700 S. Cass Ave.
Argonne, IL  60439
(630) 252-6632 (630) 252-4798
aubrey_smith@qmgate.anl.gov

FAX

Floyde Smith
Radiological Control Technical Supervisor
Los Alamos National Laboratory
ESH-1
P.O. Box 1663
Los Alamos, NM 87545
(505) 665-0447 (505) 665-6915
fesmith@lanl.gov

FAX

Karen Souders
Occupational Health Nurse
Argonne National Laboratory
9700 South Cass Avenue
Argonne, IL 60439-4803
(630) 252-2809 (630) 252-4755 FAX

9



Lia Stamoudis
Industrial Hygienist
DOE-CH
9800 S. Cass Avenue
Argonne, IL 60439
(630) 252-2263 (630) 252-2835
lia.stamoudis@ch.doe.gov

FAX

Dr. V.C. Stamoudis
IHCL Lab Director
Argonne National Laboratory
ESH-200
9700 S. Cass Avenue
Argonne, IL 60439
(630) 252-7637 (630) 252-5657
vcs@anl.gov

FAX

Gary Stern
Assistant General Council for Contractor Litigation
DOE/GC-31
1000 Independence Ave., S.W.
Washington, DC 20585
(202) 586-5289 (202) 586-3437
gary.stern@hq.doe.gov

FAX

John Steward
O.C.A.W. H&S Representative
Bechtel Jacobs Co.
P.O. Box 2003
K-1001-C MS 7103
Oak Ridge, TN 37831
(423) 574-2236 (423) 576-4952
X-27@ornl.gov

FAX

Bruce C. Stockmeier, CIH
ES&H Coordinator
Argonne National Laboratory-Adv. Photon Source
APS/XFO Bldg. 401, Rm. 1161
9700 S. Cass Ave.
Argonne, IL 60439-4800
(630) 252-9394 (630) 252-7269
bcs@aps.anl.gov

FAX

Francis W. Strehl, M.D.
Director, Medical Dept.
Argonne National Laboratory
9700 South Cass Avenue
Argonne, IL 60439
(630) 252-2811 (630) 252-6615
fstrehl@anl.gov

FAX

Mae C. Strobel
Certified Occ. Health Nurse Specialist
Fermilab
P.O. Box 500-MS 204
Batavia IL 60510-0500
(630) 840-3232 (630) 840-3053
strobel@fnal.gov

FAX

Janet Torma-Krajewski
Industrial Hygienist
Rocky Flats Field Office
P.O. Box 928
Golden, CO 80402-0928
(303) 966-7165 (303) 966-4763
janet.torma-krajewski@rfets.gov

FAX

Gail S. VanGorp
Industrial Hygienist
Argonne National Laboratroy
9700 S. Cass Avenue
Bldg. 200, Rm. L-162
Argonne, IL 60439
(630) 252-3689 (630) 252-7608
gvangorp@anl.gov

FAX

Ernesto A. Vigil
Industrial Hygienist
Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663 MS K494
Los Alamos, CA 87545
(505) 665-9268 (505) 667-0288
ernie_vigil@lanl.gov

FAX

Mike Watkins
Industrial Hygienist
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
P.O. Box 2008
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6481
(423) 241-3341 (423) 576-9150
Zmw@ornl.gov

FAX

Jim Woodring
Section Head, Industrial Hygiene and Safety
Argonne National Laboratory-East
9700 S. Cass Ave.
Bldg. 200-L172
Argonne, IL 60439
(630) 252-5641 (630) 252-7608
jwoodring@anl.gov

FAX
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Robert A. Wynveen
Director - ESH Division
Argonne National Laboratory
9800 S. Cass Avenue
Argonne, IL 60439
(630) 252-4238 (630) 252-5778
rwynveen@anl.gov

FAX

Gregory G. Zigulis
S&H Manager
MK Ferguson-Oak Ridge
P.O. Box 2011
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-2011
(423) 574-3571 (423) 241-2298
zigulisgg@mkf.ornl.gov

FAX

120TOTAL NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS =
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